
Autism Support for Parents from the Specialist Teaching Team for Autism  

 Wednesdays Autumn 2025 

Weekly Parent/Carer AŌernoon Drop-in Sessions  at SEND Central  
 
In-person drop-in support, Wednesday aŌernoons, 1.30-2.30 p.m. at the 
YIKS All About AuƟsm Hub, CliŌon SEND Hub, (In front of CliŌon Green 
School), YO30 6BF.  No need to book, just come along and meet  a Specialist 
teacher and a Specialist TA from the AuƟsm Team and other parents to 
discuss general issues and concerns, find informaƟon and look at some 
useful resources. 

Wednesday 3rd September 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 10th September 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 17th September 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 24th September 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 1st October 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 8th October 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 15th October 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 5th November 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 12th November 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 19th November 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 26th November 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 3rd December 1.30 - 2.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 10th December 1.30 - 2.30p.m. 

Fortnightly Morning Phone line Sessions  

To book a 20 minute phone line call within the sessions below, please 
email parentcarerauƟsmsupport@york.gov.uk  with your name and a  
contact telephone number for us to call you on. We will send you a Ɵme 
slot for your 20 minute call.  If we receive a high volume of requests we 
may need to allocate spaces on the session on a first come, first served  
basis.  
 

Wednesday 10th September 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 24th September 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 8th October 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 22nd October 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 5th November 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 19th November 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 3rd December 9 a.m. -12 noon  

Wednesday 17th December 9 a.m. -12 noon  

 
This is an admin email address and we are unable to forward or respond 
to queries via this email.  Bookings close the Thursday before the session.   
 


